Maine law.
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LAND FOR FORTS,—TAXES.—ATTACHMENT OF PROPERTY.

Chapter 196.

An act additional to an act authorizing the taking of land for forts and other pur-
poses, passed Maroh thirteen, eighteen hundred sixty-two,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows : ,
The fourth section of the act to which this is additional is hereby
repealed, and the act thereby limited is hereby revived and put in
force, and this act shall take effect and be in force when approved
by the governor.
Approved March 24, 1868,

Chapter 197.

An act additiona] to ohapter six of the revised statutes, relating to the collection of
" of taxes,

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Srer. 1. A collector of taxes shall have the same authority to
- distrain property and arrvest the body in any part of the state, which
lie now has in the place where such tax is assessed,

Seor. 2, This act to take effect when approved.

Approved March 24, 1863.

Chapier 198,

An act additional to chapter eighty-one of the revised statutes, relating to the attach-
ment of property on mesne process and civil actions,

Be 1t enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Seer, 1. The proceedings authorized by sections forty-six, forty-
seven, forty-eight, forty-nine, fifty, fifty-one, fifty-two, fifty-nine
and sixty of chapter eighty-one of the revised statutes, may be had
as well after the action upon which the property has been attached,
is entered in court, as before,

Secr, 2. The officer who made such attachment shall make re-
turn upon the writ before final judgment in the case, of the dispo-
sition of the property attached and of all the proceedings relating
thereto, and‘place on file for the benefit of all parties interested, all
bonds which he may take in the course of said proceedings.

Sror. 8. This act shall not be construed as implying in any
manner that the proceedings hereby authorized were not previously
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148 TENANCIES.—REVIEWS.

Cuap, 199, authorized by the provisions of chapter eighty-one of the revised
statutes to which this act is additional.
Secr. 4. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov-
ernor.
Approved March 24, 1863.

Chapter E99.
An act additional to chapter ninety-four of the revised statutes, velating to tenancies.

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Represenlatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :
Tonancios th;{itll genancies. at. VVﬂl“ I.]la?f be‘z determil?ed by‘.either party, b)t
oW d. y days notice in writing for that purpose given to the other
party, and not otherwise except by mutual consent, and excepting
cases where the tenant is liable to pay rent and no rent is due at
Fusthernotice 2% the time the notice expires; and no further notice shall be re-
not required.  gyired to entitle the landlord to the process of forcible entry and
detainer.
Approved March 24, 1863,

Chapter 200.

An act to amend an act entitled ‘““an act relating to reviews,’’ approved March
twenty-seventh, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-
eight.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :
Defondants Seor. 1. A defendant residing out of the state, who has been or
dofaulted may  may be defaulted in an action without appearance, or service of the
estate, writ upon him except by publication, may redeem the real estate
levied upon or sold by virtue of the execution issued on the judg-
ment as hereafter provided,
Petitions for Smer. 2. Within six months after the levy of the execution, or
;‘I‘fgai{ggé_tinle of any right of redemption is sold, such defendant may petition for
review of the action, and within three months affer the review is
granted or refused, or within three months after final judgment on
Time for  the writ of review, such defendant may redeem the land levied
redemption. upon, or any right of redemption sold by virtue of such execution,
and such time to redeem is allowed instead of the one year now
provided by law.
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